
Page 1 of 2 
First Amendment to Contract 
Anvil Builders dba Atlas Sonoma Tree Surgery 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

This First Amendment is dated for identification this 18th day of February 2025, and 
amends that certain Contract dated 24th of October 2024, made by and between the Town of 
Los Gatos, ("Town,") and the Anvil Builders dba Atlas Sonoma Tree Surgery (“Contractor”) 
identified as an S Corporation and whose address is 1550 Park Avenue, Emeryville, CA 94608. 

RECITALS 

A. Town and Contractor entered into Contract on October 24, 2024, (“Agreement”), a copy
of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as Exhibit A to this
Amendment.

B. Town desires to amend the Agreement to provide Town desires to amend the Contract
to extend the term to allow for execution of the two-year maintenance term.

AMENDMENT 

1. Section 5. Time for Completion is amended to read as follows:

Contractor will fully complete the Work for the Project, meeting all the requirements for
Final Completion, by September 30, 2027.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

ATTACHMENT 1 



Page 2 of 2 
First Amendment to Contract 
Anvil Builders dba Atlas Sonoma Tree Surgery 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Town and Contractor have executed this Amendment. 

Town of Los Gatos: Anvil Builders dba Atlas Sonoma Tree Surgery by: 

_______________________________  ______________________________ 
Chris Constantin, Town Manager  Alan Guy, President  

Department Approval: 

_______________________________________ 
Nicolle Burnham 
Director of Parks and Public Works  

Approved as to Form: Attest: 

______________________________  ______________________________ 
Gabrielle Whelan, Town Attorney  Wendy Wood, CMC, Town Clerk 



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A

EXHIBIT A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A



Docusign Envelope ID: 31F26671-E067-4A7B-9C20-AD32B8BD453A

10/24/202410/24/2024

10/25/2024


